NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed bids are invited from eligible firms/bidders in accordance with KPPRA procurement rules 2014 on single stage single envelope for the following civil work at Machai HPS PEDO, Mardan.

Name of work	Estimated cost (Rs)	Earnest Money (Rs)	Completion period	Last date & time of submission	Date & time of opening
Construction of Retaining Wall	15.00 Million	@ 2%	As per work order	05-12-2023 14:00 Hrs.	05-12-2023 14:30 Hrs.

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. Bidder smust be registered with FBR (Income Tax), KPRA and shall be on ActiveTax Payer List (ATL) of FBR and KPRA for the year 2023-24 having valid license of Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) for 2023-24 in category C-6 or above.
- 2. A complete set of bidding documents can be obtained from the Office of the Undersigned during working hours up to one day prior to opening date upon submission of a written application and on payment of Rs.2,000/- (non-refundable) in the shape of Bank draft from any scheduled bank of Pakistan in favor of "The Resident Engineer O&M Machai HPS".
- 3. Bidders shall submit their bids to the Office of the Resident Engineer O&M Machai HPS PEDO, Village Alo Tehsil Katlang, District Mardan by 05-12-2023 at 14:00Hrs. and will be opened on the same date at 14:30 Hrs. in the presence of the bidder's authorized representative. Bids submitted after the specified submission time shall not be considered.
- 4. The bids must be accompanied by a bid security @ 2% of the Engineer's estimate in Pakistani Rupees in the shape of CDR in favor of "The Resident Engineer O&M Machai HPS".
- 5. Rates shall be inclusive of all applicable taxes & duties.
- 6. Incomplete/Conditional/Ambiguous applications shall not be considered.
- 7. PEDO reserves the right to reject anyone or all the bids as per the rule 47 of the KPPRA 2014.

Resident Engineer
(O&M) Machai HPS
PEDO, District Mardan.
Telephone#0937-520254, Email: machaihps.7788@gmail.com